Imprint

1. Details about the service provider

Name of the service provider:

Bullish DE Custody GmbH ("BDE")

Legal form, registration, headquarters:

Bullish DE Custody GmbH is a limited liability company in accordance with the German Limited Liability Companies Act (GmbH-Gesetz) with its registered office in Bullish DE Custody GmbH, Fora Office, Oper 46, Bockenheimer Anlage 46, 60322 Frankfurt, Germany, registered in the Commercial Register of the Local Court of Frankfurt am Main under the number HRB 128487.

Value added tax identification number (VATIN):

15/480/08939

Authorised representatives:

Marco Bodewein (Geschäftsführer)

Address:

Bullish DE Custody GmbH, Fora Office, Oper 46, Bockenheimer Anlage 46, 60322 Frankfurt, Germany

Contact data:

E-Mail: support@bullish.com

Support:

https://support.exchange.bullish.com/servicedesk/customer/portal/1/create/1

Website: https://www.bullish.com

2. Competent supervisory authority:

BDE is licensed to provide crypto custody business (*Kryptoverwahrgeschäft*), principal broking (*Finanzkommissionsgeschäft*) and proprietary trading (*Figenhandel*) services. BDE's BAK no. is 162355. The competent supervisory authority is:

Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht – hereinafter "BaFin"), Graurheindorfer Straße 108, 53117 Bonn, Germany and

Marie-Curie-Straße 24-28, 60439 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (www.bafin.de).

3. Dispute Resolution

BDE is not obligated to and does not participate in the online dispute resolution proceedings pursuant to the European Online Dispute Resolution (ODR), the platform of which can be found at https://ec.europa.eu/consumers/odr/.

4. Data Protection

You can find our privacy policy under https://www.bullish.com/legal/privacy-notice-de.